CITY OF HOUSTON « CITY COUNCIL.
Meating Date:
ALL
{tem Craation Date: 8/21/2017

20TAAB04 Addtrl Approp / Angel Brolhers Entarprises, Lid.

Agenda ltemith

Background:
SUBJECT: Additional Appropriation to Clty Wide Overlay Package ¥# 21, WBS No. N-321037-0070-4,

REGCOMMENDATION; Approve an ordinance appropriating additlonal funds to the Construction Contract with Angel Brothers
Enterptises, Lid.

PROJECT NOTICEMUSTIFICATION: This project is part of the City Wide Overlay Pragram and is requirad to improve and maintain
a safe road surface and accessibilly and to prolong the life of the roadway.

DESCRIPTIONISCQPE: This project consists of the resurfacing of arterial and major thoroughfare streets with asphalt averday along
with the repalr and improvemenls to curbs and accessible ramps. The projectinvolves the construction of hot mix asphaltic concrete,
base repailr, and pavement markings as needed.

LOCATION: The Praject Area is located throughout the City of Houslon,

PREVIQOUS HISTORY AND SCOPE: City Councll approved the original Contract on January 21, 2015 under Ordinance No, 2015-
0048, The scope of services under lhe Original Contract consisted of construclion services for asphalt overlay of streels and repair and

Improvements to curbs and accessible ramps as delermined by work ordars,

SCOPE AND ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION COSTS: The additional appropriation is requestad lo sllow the existing Contract to

continue the resurfacing of arterial and major thoroughfare streets with asphait overlay along with the repair and improvements to curbs
and accessible ramps. The totai cost of this addltiohal appropriation is $1,536,410.00,

*Additional Appropration Amount $1,280,341.25
» Centingencles $64,017.08 |
- CIP Cost Recovery 192,051.69

HIRE HOUSTON FIRST: The proposed contract requires compliance with the Clty's ‘Hire Houston First (HHF) ordinance that
promoetes ecenomic opportunity for Houston business and supports Job creatlon. In this case the proposed contractor meats the
requirements of Hire Houston First,

PAY OR PLAY PROGRAM: The proposed contract requires compliance with the City's ‘Pay or Play’ ordinance regarding haalth
benefits for employees of Cly contractors. [n this case, the contracter has elected to pay Into the Contractor Responsibility Fund in

compliance wilh City policy.

M/WBE PARTICIPATION: The MAWBE goal sstablished for this project is 12% MBE goat and 7% WBE goal. The original Caniract
amount totals $2,560,682,50, The Confractor has been pald $2,176,495.00 (85.00%) to date. Of this amount, $636,830.00 (28.26%)
has been pald to MMWBE sub-contractors to date. Assuming approval of the requested additional appropiiation, the contrast amaunt will
Increase to $3,841,023.75. The Contractor proposes the following ptan to meat the MWBE goal.

] - %
Woark Description ‘&‘MQ
Amount
Paidt Prior MMWBE Commiiment $636,930.00 16.58%
Unpaid Pror MMWBE $25.401.95 0.65%
Commlimant e ’
1. R & A Transport, inc. Supplier of $36.432.90 0.95%

Asphalt
TOTAL $36,432.90 0.95%




WEE - Name of Firms Waork Deseription Amount Y% of Total

- Lontracl
2. Capslane Trueking, Inc. Trucking 37287945 1.80%
TOTAL $72,97945 1.90%

G_IMPACT: No significant Fiscal Operaling impact is anficipated as a resulf of this project,

CararElinger Haddack{ P.E,
Acting Direstor
Depariment of Public Works and Engineering

WBS No. N-321037-0070-4

Prior Coungit Action:;,
Ordinance# 2015-0046, dated 01-21-2015

$1,536,410.00 - Fund Ne, 4040 — METRO Projecls Construction DRSRF,
{$1,536,410.00 Supported by Metro funds)

Original (previous) appropriation of $2,888,574.00 from Fund No. 4040 — METRO Projects Construction DDSRF.

Contact Information:,

Thomas Arz

Acting Assistant Diraclor, Capitat Projects
Phone: (832) 395-2222

ATTACHMENTS:

Description Type

Maps Backup Material
OBO (Vendo Info Sheets & | etters of Intent) Backup Maleriai
Form B - Fair Campaign Ord. Backup Material
Affidavit of Ownership (doc 0455) Backup Material
Tax Raport Backup Material
Pay or Play (POP 1-3) Backup Material
Form 1295 Backup Matenal
Priar Counclt Action Backup Materlal

SAP documents Financial |nformaticn




